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Reassure your children with this battery-powered cartoon night-light: when it is dark, this night-light automatically switches on, allowing you to pass
safely. In order to get the best possible use out of your new product, read this instruction manual carefully and follow the instructions below.

USE

1. Slide off back section of the night-light and fit 3 AAA batteries (not
included).

2. Chose the operating mode by moving the mode switch to the correct
position. 1
« Continuous light (ON):
The night-light stays on at all times. To switch the light off, select OFF
mode.
* Twilight sensor (AUTO):
The lights come one when the room starts getting dark.
o Ifitis light, orif it is exposed to a certain light level, the night-light goes
out after a few moments.
o When it is dark, the light stays on permanently until daybreak.

3. When choosing a socket, consider the angle in which the twilight ( -e
sensor is pointing. OFF "
) 2 on [ _Jauro O = LED LED

NB: Make sure there are no other heat sources nearby. Thanks to the light ON ON
sensor, the night-light only switches into light detection mode (AUTO) when it is
dark. ( ‘e
4. |t is portable and can be used as a torch: e -

: ; = LED LED
* The night-light can be rested on a support, suspended or wall-mounted. ON D]]:I AUTO O

OFF OFF

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Luminous flux: >3 Im

1 LED SMD

3xAAA batteries (not included)

Battery life: 52h (AUTO) - 8h/ day for 43 days

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

* Make sure you use the product only as described in the instructions. Improper use can cause damage to the product or its environment.
* Do not drop the unit or expose it to shocks, this could damage it.

* Do not use the device if it is damaged.

* For interior use only.

*» Dismantling or modifying the product can make it unsafe. Warning, risk of injury!

* Never open the device. Never attempt to repair the device yourself!

» Handle the device with care. It could be damaged if it is dropped, banged or bumped.

* Do not expose the device to humidity or extremes of temperature.

* Never immerse the device in water or other liquids.

» Keep the product out of the reach of children!

« The manufacturer accepts no liability for material faults or damage (physical or psychological) caused by improper use and/or failure to follow the
safety instructions.

WASTE TREATMENT

Do not dispose the appliance at the end of its lifespan in urban waste. The product complies with EC directives 2003/108 EC, 2011/65/EU,
2012/19/EU.

WARRANTY

Failure to use the device in accordance with the instructions will invalidate the warranty. The warranty excludes any damage caused by factors not
related to the device (e.g. being dropped, improper use, weather damage, exposure to heat sources). Faults caused by improper use, damage or
attempts to repair the device are excluded from the warranty.

LOGOS
Don't throw batteries or out of order products with the household waste (garbage). The dangerous substances that they are likely to
include may harm health or the environment. Make your retailer take back these products or use the selective collect of garbage
proposed by your city.

]

ﬁ Indoor use equipment
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Rassurez vos enfants grace a cette veilleuse cartoon sur batterie : dans I'obscurité, cette veilleuse s’allume automatiquement permettant dés lors de
sécuriser votre passage. Afin d’utiliser au mieux votre nouveau produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et respecter les consignes et
astuces suivantes.

UTILISATION

1. Faites glisser la partie arriére de la veilleuse et installez-y les 3 piles AAA
(nonincluses).

2. Choisissez un mode d’utilisation en poussant le commutateur de mode
sur la position correspondante. 1
« Eclairage continu (ON) :

La veilleuse reste allumée en continu. Pour éteindre la lumiére, enclen- i ]
chez le mode OFF.
« Détecteur de crépuscule (AUTO) :
Les lampes s’allument lorsque la piéce est plongée dans la pénombre. 3x AAA I I
o S'il fait jour ou si elle est exposée a une certaine luminosité, la veilleuse
s’éteint au bout de quelques instantes. 1,5v m
o Dans 'obscurité, la lampe s’allume en continu jusqu’a ce que le jour se
leve.
\ //
3. Lors du choix de 'emplacement de la prise, tenez compte de I'angle de SFF ( 8-
détection du détecteur de crépuscule et des sources lumiéres. =
: P K PN . 2 ON EE I AUTO O = LED LED
Assurez-vous que la veilleuse ne soit pas exposée a une source lumiere ON ON
durant la nuit, empéchant la veilleuse de s'allumer lors d'un passage.
NB : Assurez-vous qu’aucune autre source de chaleur ne se trouve a proximité. ( :\,Ol\i
Grace au capteur de luminosité, votre veilleuse ne passe en mode détection de OFF _
lumiére (AUTO) que dans I'obscurité. ON D:I:I:I Auto O - l(-)ED IC-)ED
FF OFF

. Portative, elle peut étre utilisée comme une torche pour 'amener partout :
* La veilleuse peut étre posée sur un support, suspendue, ou encore fixée
au mur.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Flux lumineux : >3 Im

1LED SMD

3xAAA batterie (non incluses)

Autonomie: 52H (AUTO) — 8H/ jour pendant 43 jours

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

* Veillez a utiliser le produit uniquement comme indiqué dans la notice. Une mauvaise utilisation peut endommager le produit ou son environnement.
 Ne pas exposer I'appareil a des chocs ou chutes, cela pourrait 'endommager.

* Ne pas utiliser I'appareil, s’il est endommagé.

* Pour usage en intérieur uniquement.

* Le démontage ou la modification du produit affecte sa sécurité. Attention, risque de blessure !

 Ne jamais ouvrir I'appareil. Ne tentez jamais de réparer vous-méme le produit !

* Manipulez le produit avec précaution. Un coup, un choc, ou une chute, peut 'endommager.

» N'exposez pas le produit a I'humidité ni a une chaleur extréme.

* Ne plongez jamais le produit dans I'eau ni dans aucun autre liquide.

 Conservez le produit hors de la portée des enfants !

» Ce produit n’est pas un jouet !

« Le fabriquant décline toute responsabilité en cas de dégats matériels ou dommages (physiques ou moraux) dus a une mauvaise utilisation et/ou
au non-respect des consignes de sécurité.

TRAITEMENT DES DECHETS

A la fin de sa durée de vie, ne jeter pas dans les déchets urbains. Le produit suit les directives européennes 2003/108 EC, 2011/65/EU,
2012/19/EU.

GARANTIE

La garantie sera annulée si I'appareil n'est pas utilisé conformément aux instructions. La garantie exclut les dommages dus a des causes non liées a
I'appareil (par ex. : chutes, utilisation différente de celles indiquées, dommages dus aux intempéries, exposition a des sources de chaleur). Les
défauts causés par une utilisation non-conformes, des dommages ou une tentative de réparation sont exclus de la garantie.

LOGOS

Ce produit doit étre traité conformément a la directive Européenne 2002/96/EC dans le but d’étre recyclé ou démonté pour minimiser

son impact sur I'environnement. Pour davantage d’informations, veuillez contacter les autorités locales ou régionales.
Utilisation intérieure
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Dit nachtlampje met cartoonfiguurtje stelt uw kinderen 's nachts gerust: als het donker wordt, gaat het automatisch aan zodat men veilig rond kan
lopen. Om uw nieuwe product optimaal te benutten, verzoeken wij u deze gebruiksaanwijzing te lezen en de instructies te volgen.

GEBRUIK

1. Schuif de achterkant van het nachtlampje open en plaats 3 AAA-batte-
rijen (niet bijgeleverd).

2. Kies een gebruiksstand door de schakelaar in de bijbehorende positie
te zetten. 1
» Continu aan (ON):

Het nachtlampje blijft continu branden. Om het uit te schakelen, zet u [ I
de schakelaar in de uit-stand (OFF).
» Schemerlichtsensor (AUTO):
Het lampje gaat automatisch aan als het donker begint te worden in de 3x AAA 1 I
kamer. 1.5V
o Overdag of als er voldoende licht is, gaat het nachtlampje uit. ’ m
o In het schemerdonker blijft het lampje continu branden tot het dag
wordt.
3. Houd bij het kiezen van het stopcontact rekening met de detectiehoek OFF ( o
van de schemerlichtsensor. 2 ON EE:' auto O = LED LED
ON ON
NB: Zorg ervoor dat er geen warmtebronnen in de buurt zijn. Dankzij de
lichtsensor gaat het nachtlampje pas in de schemerlichtsensorstand (AUTO) als S
het donker wordt. OFF ( -®-
4. Het nachtlampje kan overal meegenomen worden om als zaklamp ON D]]:I AUTO O I(-)Ii?: I(-)E:IIJ:

gebruikt te worden:
* Het nachtlampje kan op een steun geplaatst worden, kan opgehangen
worden en kan aan de muur bevestigd worden.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Lichtstroom: > 3 Im

1 SMD-led

3 AAA-batterijen (niet bijgeleverd)

Zelfstandige werkingsduur: 52 uur (AUTO) - 8 uur per dag gedurende 43 dagen

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

* Gebruik het product uitsluitend overeenkomstig de instructies in de gebruiksaanwijzing. Onjuist gebruik kan schade toebrengen aan het product
en zijn omgeving.

» Bescherm het apparaat tegen stoten of vallen, want dat kan het beschadigd raken.

* Gebruik het apparaat niet als het beschadigd is.

* Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.

» Demontage of wijziging van het product heeft gevolgen voor de veiligheid. Let op: risico op letsel!

* Maak het apparaat nooit open. Probeer het product nooit zelf te repareren!

* Ga voorzichtig met het product om. Een klap, schok of val kan het beschadigen.

* Stel het product niet bloot aan vocht of extreme hitte.

* Dompel het product nooit onder in water of een andere viloeistof.

* Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen!

« De fabrikant wijst elke verantwoordelijkheid af voor materiéle of andere schade (fysiek of moreel) veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik en/of het niet
naleven van de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

AFVALVERWERKING

Aan het einde van zijn levensduur mag het product niet worden weggegooid bij het stedelijk afval. Het product is in overeenstemming met de
Europese richtlijnen 2003/108 EG, 2011/65/EU en 2012/19/EU.

GARANTIE

De garantie vervalt als het apparaat niet volgens de instructies wordt gebruikt. De garantie sluit beschadiging uit die te wijten is aan oorzaken die
geen verband houden met het apparaat (bv. vallen, gebruik anders dan voorgeschreven, schade ten gevolge van noodweer, blootstelling aan
warmtebronnen). Defecten veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik, beschadiging of pogingen tot reparatie zijn uitgesloten van de garantie.

LOGOS

Dit product moet zijn verwerkt volgens de Richtlijn nr. 2002/96/EG met het doel van de recycling ervan of moet zijn gedemonteerd op die

wijze, dat zijn invloed op de omgeving de kleinst mogelijk was. Meer details wordt aan u door lokale of regionale overheid verstrekt.
Voor gebruik binnenshuis
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Sus hijos se sentirdn tranquilos con este piloto infantil con bateria: en la oscuridad, el piloto se enciende automaticamente para ofrecerle mayor
seguridad al pasar. Para sacar el méximo partido a su nuevo producto, lea detenidamente este modo de empleo y respete las recomendaciones
siguientes.

uso
1. Deslice la parte trasera del piloto e introduzca las 3 pilas AAA (no s 3
incluidas). 1 @

2. Seleccione un modo de uso poniendo el conmutador de modo en la
posicién correspondiente. 1
* lluminacién continua (ON):

El piloto se quedara encendido de forma continua. Para apagar la luz, I I
active el modo OFF:
* Detector crepuscular (AUTO):
Las luces se encienden cuando la estancia se oscurece. 3x AAA I |
o Si es de dia o si esta expuesto a una determinada luminosidad, el 1.5V
piloto se apaga al cabo de unos minutos. ’ (VRN
o En la oscuridad, la luz se enciende de forma continua hasta el
amanecer.
3. Al seleccionar el enchufe, tenga en cuenta el &ngulo de deteccién del OFF ( i
detector crepuscular: 2 ON I:I::l AUTO O = LED LED
| ON ON
Nota: Asegurese de que no haya ninguna otra fuente de calor en las inmedia-
ciones. Gracias al sensor de luminosidad, el piloto solo cambiara al modo de N
deteccién de luz (AUTO) en la oscuridad. o ( ~@-
4. Al ser portétil, puede utilizarse a modo de linternay llevarse a todas ON D]]:I AUTO O = LED LED
partes: OFF OFF

* El piloto puede colocarse sobre un soporte, colgarse o fijarse a la pared.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

Flujo luminoso: >3 Im

1 LED SMD

3 pilas AAA (no incluidas)

Autonomia: 52 h (AUTO) - 8 h/dia durante 43 dias

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

* Asegurese de utilizar el producto solo como se indica en las instrucciones. Un uso inadecuado podria dafiar el producto o su entorno.
» No exponga el aparato a golpes o caidas, ya que podria resultar dafiado.

* No utilice el aparato si esta dafado.

* Para un uso en interior solamente.

« El desmontaje o la modificacion del producto afecta a su seguridad. Atencién: riesgo de lesiones.

* No abra nunca el aparato. Nunca trate de reparar el producto usted mismo.

* Manipule el producto con precaucién. Un golpe, un choque o una caida podrian dafarlo.

* No exponga el producto a la humedad ni a un calor extremo.

» No sumerja nunca el producto en agua ni en ningtn otro liquido.

* Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.

- El fabricante declina cualquier responsabilidad en caso de dafios materiales o dafios (fisicos o morales) debidos a un uso inadecuado y/0o al
incumplimiento de las precauciones de seguridad.

TRATAMIENTO DE RESIDUOS

El simbolo indica que el producto cumple los requisitos de las nuevas directivas introducidas para proteger el medio ambiente (2003/108/CE,
2011/65/EU, 2012/19/EV).

GARANTIA

La garantia quedara anulada si el aparato no se utiliza conforme a las instrucciones. La garantia excluye dafios por causas no relacionadas con el
aparato (por ejemplo: caidas, uso diferente del indicado, dafios debidos a factores meteoroldgicos, exposicion a fuentes de calor, etc.). Los fallos
causados por un uso no conforme, dafios o intentos de reparacién no estan cubiertos por la garantia.

LOGOS

Este producto debe estar procesado acorde la directiva 2002/96/ES con el propdsito de su reciclacion o desmantelado de manera que

se minimice su efecto al medio ambiente. Consulte las autoridades locales o regionales para obtener mas detalles.
Utilizacién en interior
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Acalme os seus filhos gracas a esta luz de presengca com bonecos a bateria: no escuro, esta luz de presenga acende-se automaticamente tornando a
sua passagem segura. Para melhor utilizar o seu novo produto, leia atentamente este modo de utilizagdo e respeite as instrucdes e sugestdes
seguintes.

UTILIZAGAO

1. Deslize a parte traseira da luz de presencga e instale 3 pilhas AAA (ndo
incluidas).

2. Escolha um modo de utilizagdo empurrando o comutador de modo
para a posigao correspondente. 1
* lluminacéo continua (ON):

A luz de presenca permanece acesa. Para desligar a luz, ative o modo [ I
OFF.
» Sensor de crepusculo (AUTO):
As lampadas acendem-se quando a divisao fica escura. 3x AAA [ I
o Se estiver de dia ou se for exposta a uma determinada luminosidade, 1.5V
a luz de presencga apaga-se ao fim de alguns momentos. ’ m
o No escuro, a lampada acende-se continuamente até ao nascer do dia.
3. Aguando da escolha da tomada, tenha em conta o angulo de detegao ( -o
do sensor de crepusculo: OFF "
2 ON [ Jau0 O = LED LED
Nota: Certifique-se de que nao existe qualquer outra fonte de calor nas ON ON
proximidades. Gragas ao sensor de luminosidade, a sua luz de presenca s
muda para o modo de detecao de luz (AUTO) no escuro. ( ‘e
» y OFF "
4. gzlg?tll, pode ser utilizada como uma lanterna para levar para todo o ON D:I:I:I AUTO O = LED LED
* A luz de presenca pode ser colocada num suporte, suspensa ou fixada OFF  OFF
na parede.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

Fluxo luminoso: >3 Im

1 LED SMD

3x pilhas AAA (ndo incluidas)

Autonomia: 52 H (AUTO) - 8 H/dia durante 43 dias

INSTRUGCOES DE SEGURANGA

« Utilize o produto apenas conforme indicado no manual. Uma mé4 utilizagdo pode danificar o produto ou o seu ambiente.
» Ndo expor o aparelho a choques ou quedas, isso podera danifica-lo.

» N&o utilizar o aparelho se estiver danificado.

* Apenas para utilizagao interior.

» A desmontagem ou modificacado do produto afeta a sua segurancga. Aten¢ao, risco de ferimentos!

* Nunca abra o aparelho. Nunca tente reparar o produto sozinho!

* Manuseie o produto com precau¢do. Uma batida, um choque ou uma queda podem danificar o produto.

* Ndo exponha o produto a humidade nem a calor extremo.

» Ndo coloque o produto na dgua ou qualquer outro liquido.

» Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das criangas!

« O fabricante rejeita qualquer responsabilidade em caso de desgaste do material ou danos (fisicos ou morais) devido a uma ma utilizagdo e/ou ao
incumprimento das instrucdes de seguranca.

TRATAMENTO DOS RESIDUOS

No fim da sua vida Util, ndo eliminar juntamente com os residuos urbanos. O produto nas diretivas europeias 2003/108 EC, 2011/65/EU,
2012/19/EU.

GARANTIA

A garantia sera anulada se o aparelho n&o for utilizado em conformidade com as instrugdes. A garantia exclui os danos por causas nao relacionadas
com o aparelho (por exemplo: quedas, utilizagdo diferente da indicada, danos devido a intempéries, exposigao a fontes de calor). Os defeitos
causados por uma utilizagdo ndo conforme, danos ou uma tentativa de reparagao estdo excluidos da garantia.

LOGOS

Este produto deve ser passado pelo tratamento conforme a norma 2002/96/ES para ser reciclado ou desmontado de maneira que a sua

inuéncia no meio ambiente seja minima. As autoridades locais ou regionais prestam mais informacdes detalhadas.
Utilizagdo em espaco interior
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